99.9 million per year. This translates to annual toll revenues of about $94.6 million in 2011.
By 2013, with Main Line and ramp toll increases, annual total transactions decrease to approximately
81.9 million per year.  These transactions produce almost $177.1 million in annual toll revenues.  By
2018, annual transactions are expected to be 75.1 million per year generating annual toll revenues of
$246.4 million.
In 2023, annual total transactions number more than 74.0 million.  In the same year, the amount of toll
revenue generated is over $320.0 million.  By 2033, the forecasted annual toll revenues are $489.3
million based on nearly 76.9 million annual transactions.
With this toll schedule, toll revenues are estimated to surpass a half billion annual dollars in 2035 and
reach almost $685m by 2050.
For the final report, once the future toll rate schedule has been specified to us, a series of sensitivity
tests will be performed to test the potential impacts on revenue associated with hypothetical changes
in certain assumptions or basic study inputs.  These tests will cover a range of potential risk factors,
such as alternative economic growth, lower values of time and gas price increases.

Draft  •  Executive Brief and Preliminary T&R

  [DRAFT January 2012] ES-8
Document Code

Table ES-2  Dulles Toll Road Traffic and Toll Revenue Estimates 2009-2050
Preliminary Draft Toll Rate Schedule

Forecast Calendar ML/Ramp Total Total Average1

Year Year Tolls Transactions % p.a. Revenue % p.a. Revenue
-1 2009 $0.75 / $0.50 107,457,000 -2.0% 64,894,000 -1.1% 0.60
0 2010 $1.00 / $0.75 102,592,000 -4.5% 88,038,000 +35.7% 0.86
1 2011 2 $1.25 / $0.75 99,923,000 -2.6% 94,646,000 +7.5% 0.95
2 2012 $1.50 / $0.75 99,911,000 -0.0% 103,508,000 +9.4% 1.04
3 2013 $2.75 / $1.75 81,908,000 -18.0% 177,107,000 +71.1% 2.16
4 2014 $2.75 / $1.75 83,502,000 +1.9% 181,740,000 +2.6% 2.18
5 2015 $2.75 / $1.75 83,144,000 -0.4% 180,960,000 -0.4% 2.18
6 2016 $2.75 / $1.75 85,118,000 +2.4% 185,257,000 +2.4% 2.18
7 2017 $2.75 / $1.75 87,008,000 +2.2% 189,369,000 +2.2% 2.18
8 2018 $4.00 / $2.75 75,062,000 -13.7% 246,441,000 +30.1% 3.28
9 2019 $4.00 / $2.75 76,595,000 +2.0% 251,473,000 +2.0% 3.28

10 2020 $4.00 / $2.75 78,158,000 +2.0% 256,605,000 +2.0% 3.28
11 2021 $4.00 / $2.75 80,225,000 +2.6% 263,393,000 +2.6% 3.28
12 2022 $4.00 / $2.75 82,347,000 +2.6% 270,360,000 +2.6% 3.28
13 2023 $5.00 / $3.75 74,084,000 -10.0% 320,180,000 +18.4% 4.32
14 2024 $5.00 / $3.75 76,044,000 +2.6% 328,650,000 +2.6% 4.32
15 2025 $5.00 / $3.75 78,056,000 +2.6% 337,343,000 +2.6% 4.32
16 2026 $5.00 / $3.75 80,152,000 +2.7% 346,406,000 +2.7% 4.32
17 2027 $5.00 / $3.75 82,306,000 +2.7% 355,711,000 +2.7% 4.32
18 2028 $6.00 / $4.75 76,311,000 -7.3% 407,841,000 +14.7% 5.34
19 2029 $6.00 / $4.75 78,361,000 +2.7% 418,798,000 +2.7% 5.34
20 2030 $6.00 / $4.75 79,097,000 +0.9% 422,731,000 +0.9% 5.34
21 2031 $6.00 / $4.75 80,493,000 +1.8% 430,194,000 +1.8% 5.34
22 2032 $6.00 / $4.75 81,914,000 +1.8% 437,788,000 +1.8% 5.34
23 2033 $7.00 / $5.75 76,933,000 -6.1% 489,294,000 +11.8% 6.36
24 2034 $7.00 / $5.75 78,291,000 +1.8% 497,932,000 +1.8% 6.36
25 2035 $7.00 / $5.75 79,673,000 +1.8% 506,723,000 +1.8% 6.36
26 2036 $7.00 / $5.75 80,566,000 +1.1% 512,401,000 +1.1% 6.36
27 2037 $7.00 / $5.75 81,469,000 +1.1% 518,143,000 +1.1% 6.36
28 2038 $8.00 / $6.75 77,507,000 -4.9% 581,330,000 +12.2% 7.50
29 2039 $8.00 / $6.75 77,962,000 +0.6% 584,740,000 +0.6% 7.50
30 2040 $8.00 / $6.75 78,419,000 +0.6% 588,169,000 +0.6% 7.50
31 2041 $8.00 / $6.75 78,879,000 +0.6% 591,619,000 +0.6% 7.50
32 2042 $8.00 / $6.75 79,341,000 +0.6% 595,089,000 +0.6% 7.50
33 2043 $9.00 / $7.75 75,655,000 -4.6% 636,671,000 +7.0% 8.42
34 2044 $9.00 / $7.75 75,912,000 +0.3% 638,828,000 +0.3% 8.42
35 2045 $9.00 / $7.75 76,169,000 +0.3% 640,992,000 +0.3% 8.42
36 2046 $9.00 / $7.75 76,427,000 +0.3% 643,163,000 +0.3% 8.42
37 2047 $9.00 / $7.75 76,686,000 +0.3% 645,342,000 +0.3% 8.42
38 2048 $10.00 / $8.75 73,223,000 -4.5% 683,209,000 +5.9% 9.33
39 2049 $10.00 / $8.75 73,290,000 +0.1% 683,830,000 +0.1% 9.33
40 2050 $10.00 / $8.75 73,357,000 +0.1% 684,453,000 +0.1% 9.33

Notes:
1 Average revenue per transaction.
2 Estimate for 2011

	Tab B-5  Revised Traffic  Revenue Study Update and 2012 Process For Establishing Toll Rates
	Pages from Tab B-5  2012 Traffic and Revenue Study Update and Process for Establishing Toll Rates on the Dulles Toll Road.pdf